KATRALI RESEARCH AWARDS

Department of Higher Education, Government of Kerala & Kerala State Higher Education Council

Applications/nominations for Kairali Research Awards can be submitted till 30-11-2023. Following categories of awards are considered

Name of Award	Total Amount (Rs)	Eligibility Criteria	Subject Areas
Gaveshaka Puraskaram	5,00000	Students of Doctoral Degree obtained from a recognized University in Kerala are given this award to continue innovative research	Chemical Science/Physical Science/Biological Science/Social Science/Arts and Humanities
Gaveshana Puraskaram	25,00000	Faculty members of Universities or Colleges of Kerala, excelled in research/pursuing research in cutting edge areas	Chemical Science/Physical Science/Biological Science/Social Science/Arts and Humanities
Lifetime Achievement Prize for Researchers	2,50,000	Scholars of institution within Kerala	Science/Social Science/Arts and Humanities
Global Lifetime Achievement Prize for Researchers	5,00000	Scholars of Kerala origin (Abroad)	Science/Social Science/Arts and Humanities

After submitting online application, a complete set of application along with necessary enclosures must be sent to **kairaliawards.kshec@gmail.com** as a single pdf file. One copy (hard copy/or the pdf -version) of the same has to be submitted to the respective university also (Nodal officers designated in each university). Hard copies of the applications need not be submitted to the KSHEC now. In case of any query, please visit https://www.kshec.kerala.gov.in.